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Introduction

Student Satisfaction Survey, recommended by National Assessment and Accreditation
Council includes questions to elicit responses from the students on the various aspects of
teaching — learning, infrastructure, knowledge dissemination, use of ICT in Teaching —
learning pedagogy, Student centric approaches etc. The survey is an inherent part of the
mechanisms of the Institution apart from feedback to correct itself through its exit feedback

given by the outgoing Students of the Institution.

The Student Satisfaction Survey has been collected from the outgoing students from the
following disciplines: Bachelor of Science, Bachelor of Arts, Bachelor of Commerce, and

Bachelor of VVocation.

Student Satisfaction Survey form link- https://forms.gle/9HKcAYhRwGmZZ9kv7

Bachelor of Science

Analysis

Learners have given their responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale. The mode of collection was
survey form.

Option 4: 2.934

Option 3: 1.568

Option 2:  0.311

Option 1:  0.054

Option 0:  0.131

Remarks & Suggestions by Students

One of the Questions which was as given, ‘What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD, Projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching’ to which the elicited response on the Likert
scale was 6% which suggests an introspection in this regard needs to be done.

Action Taken on the Remarks and Suggestions

As mentioned above, the Institution through its Feedback on Teachers by Students has
analyzed and has taken cognizance of the remarks. All the representation given to the
students on various Bodies and Committees has been displayed on the Notice Board and
through oral communication in the class rooms. Students’ awareness in this regard has been
ensured and the Institution abides by its review of quality policy through feedbacks.



https://forms.gle/9HKcAyhRwGmZZ9kv7
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On X-axis — Question number

On Y-axis- Response in %

1. For question 1 — 67% students responded to 85% to 100%, 18% students
responded to 70 to 84%, 13% to 55 to 69% and 2% to below 30%.

Interpretation- It is hereby inferred that 67% students responded that 85% to 100%

has been covered in the class, 18% students responded that 70 to 84% and 13

responded 55 to 69% and 2% to below 30% syllabus covered in the class.

2. For question 2- 77% students responded to always effective, 3% responded to

sometimes effective, 17% responded to satisfactorily and 3% to very poor in
communication.
Interpretation- 77% students responded that teachers were always effectively able to
communicate, 3% responded sometimes effective, 17% responded satisfactorily and
3% to very poor in communication.
3. For question 3- 48% students responded excellent, 34% responded very good,
15% good, 2% responded fair and 1% students responded poor.
Interpretation- 48% students responded excellent, 34% responded very good, 15%
good 2% students responded fair and 1% students responded poor for the teachers
approach for teaching.
4. For question 4- 69% students responded to always fair, 26% agreed upon
usually fair 2% good and 3% students responded poor.
Interpretation- 69% students responded to always fair, 26% agreed upon usually fair
2% good and 3% students responded poor that fairness of the internal evaluation

process by the teacher is honest and impartial.




5. For question 5- 67% students responded to every time performance of
assignment discussed with them 26% agreed to usually, 3% responded to
occasionally and 3% responded to never.

Interpretation- 67% students responded to every time performance of assignment

discussed with them 26% agreed to usually, 3% responded to occasionally and 3%

responded to never that students’ performance in assignment is discussed with them.

6. For question 6- 39% students responded to significantly, 52% agreed to very
well, 7% responded to moderately and 2% responded to not at all.

Interpretation- 39% students responded to significantly, 52% agreed to very well,

7% responded to moderately and 2% responded to not at all that the teaching and

mentoring process in the Institution facilitates students in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

7. For question 7- 44% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 5% neutral, 3%
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed about provision of Institutions
opportunities to learn and grow.

Interpretation- From the above graph, it is interpreted that 44% students strongly

agreed that Institution provided multiple opportunities to learn and grow, 44%

students agreed, 5% neutral, 3% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

8. For question 8- 61% students strongly agreed on every time, 34% agreed
upon usually, 2% occasionally, 2% rarely and 1% never.

Interpretation- In the above graph, it is interpreted that only 61% students strongly

agreed, 34% students agreed that teachers inform them about expected competencies,

course outcomes and programme outcomes.

9. For question 9- 67% students responded every time, 26% responded usually
and 3% responded occasionally, 2% responded rarely and 1% responded
never.

Interpretation- In the above graph, it is interpreted that 67% students agreed that

teachers are able to identify students’ weakness and help them to overcome them,

26% responded to usually.

10. For question 10- 46% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 3% were
neutral, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 46% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 3% were neutral, 2%

disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the Institution makes efforts to engage

students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the

teaching learning process.




11. For question 11- 66% students responded to a great extent, 25% to moderate,
5% to somewhat and 4% to not at all.

Interpretation- 66% students responded to a great extent, 25% to moderate, 5% to

somewhat and 4% to not at all that somewhat about teachers use student centric

methods such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

12. For question 12- 64% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 3% were
neutral.

Interpretation- Students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 3% were neutral that

teachers encourage them to participate in extra-curricular activities.

13. For question 13- 72% students strongly agreed, 23% agreed, 2% were
neutral and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 72% students strongly agreed, 23% agreed, 2% were neutral and 3%

strongly disagreed that efforts were taken by teachers to inculcate soft skills and

employability skills to make them ready for the world of work.

14. For question 14- 46% students responded to more than 90%, 31% agreed to
70% to 89%, 10% responded to 50 to 69%, 7% responded to 30 to 49% and
6% responded to below 29%.

Interpretation- 46% students responded to more than 90%, 31% agreed to 70% to

89%, 10% responded to 50 to 69%, 7% responded to 30 to 49% and 6% responded to

below 29% teachers use ICT tools.

15. For question 15- 47% students strongly agreed, 46% agreed, 5% were
neutral and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation: - 47% students strongly agreed, 46% agreed, 5% neutral and 1%

strongly disagreed to the overall quality of teaching-learning process in the college is

very good.




Bachelor of Arts

Analysis

Learners have given their responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale. The mode of collection was
survey form.

Option 4:  2.444

Option 3:  1.650

Option 2:  0.444

Option 1: 0.214

Option 0:  0.246

Remarks & Suggestions by Students

One of the Questions which was as given, ‘What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD projector, multi-media, etc. while teaching’ to which the elicited response on the Likert
scale was 31% which suggests an introspection in this regard needs to be done.

Action Taken on the Remarks and Suggestions

As mentioned above, the Institution through its Feedback on Teachers by Students has
analyzed and has taken cognizance of the remarks. The Institution encouraged the faculty to
get themselves thoroughly acquainted with ICT enabled Tools and Internal Quality
Assurance Cell organized a Workshop Titled, ‘All about Google Tools’.
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On X-axis — Question number

On Y-axis- Response in %

1. For question 1 — 62% students responded to 85 to 100%, 24% responded to
70 to 84%, 9% responded to 55 to 69%, 2% responded to 30 to 54% and 5%
responded to below 30%.

Interpretation- 62% students responded that 85 to 100% syllabus was covered in the
class, 24% responded 70 to 84%, 9% responded 55 to 69%, 2% responded 30 to 54%

and 5% responded to below 30% that syllabus was covered in the class.




2. For question 2- 55% students responded to always effective, 26% responded
to sometimes effective, 26% responded to satisfactorily, 5% responded to
generally ineffective and 2% responded to very poor in communication.

Interpretation- 55% students responded that teachers were always able to

communicate, 26% responded to satisfactorily, 5% responded to generally ineffective

and 2% responded to very poor in communication.

3. For question 3- 43% students responded excellent, 24% responded very good,
21% good, 9% responded fair and 2% students responded to poor.

Interpretation- 43% students responded excellent, 24% responded very good, 21%

good, 9% responded fair and 2% students responded to poor for the teachers approach

to teaching.

4. For question 4- 62% students responded to always fair, 31% agreed upon
usually fair, 2% agreed to sometimes unfair, 2% agreed to usually unfair and
2% agreed to unfair.

Interpretation- 62% students responded to always fair, 31% agreed upon usually

fair, 2% agreed to sometimes unfair, 2% agreed to usually unfair and 2% agreed to

unfair that fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teacher was honest and
impartial.

5. For question 5- 64% students responded to every time, 32 % agreed to
usually, 7% responded occasionally, 5% responded to rarely and 7%
responded to never.

Interpretation- 64% students responded to every time, 32 % agreed to usually, 7%

responded occasionally, 5% responded to rarely and 7% responded to never that

students’ performance in assignment is discuss with them.

6. For question 6- 38% students responded to significantly, 52% agreed to very
well, 2% agreed to moderately, 5% agreed to marginally and 2% responded
to not at all.

Interpretation- 38% students responded to significantly, 52% agreed to very well,

2% agreed to moderately, 5% agreed to marginally and 2% responded to not at all that

the teaching and mentoring process in college facilitates students in cognitive, social

and emotional growth.

7. For question 7- 38% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 4% neutral and

5% strongly disagreed.




Interpretation- From the above it is interpreted that 38% students strongly agreed
that institution provided multiple opportunities to learn and grow, 52% agreed, 4%
neutral and 5% strongly disagreed.
For question 8- 48% students strongly agreed on every time, 43% agreed
upon usually, 5% occasionally, 2% rarely and 2% to never.
Interpretation- In the above graph, it is interpreted that 48% students strongly
agreed, 43% agreed upon usually, 5% occasionally, 2% rarely and 2% to never that
teachers informed them about expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.
9. For question 9- 48% students strongly agreed on every time, 33% agreed
upon usually, 12% occasionally, 5% rarely and 2% to never.

Interpretation- The above graph it is interpreted that 48% students strongly agreed

that teachers are able to identify students’ weakness and help them to overcome them

every time, 33% responded to usually, 12% responded occasionally, 5% rarely and

2% to never.

10. For question 10- 38% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 5% neutral, 2%
Disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 5% neutral, 2% Disageed

and 2% strongly disagreed that the Institution makes efforts to engage students in the

monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning

process.

11. For question 11- 57% responded to a great extent, 28% responded to
moderate, 7% responded to somewhat, 5% responded to very little and 2%

responded to not at all.

Interpretation- 57% responded to a great extent, 28% responded to moderate, 7%
responded to somewhat, 5% responded to very little and 2% responded to not at all
that teachers used student-centric methods such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem -solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

12. For question 12- 50% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neutral, 5%
Disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neutral, 5%

Disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that teachers encouraged them to participate in

extra-curricular activities.




13. For question 13- 69% students responded to a great extent, 17% moderate,
7% responded to somewhat, 5% responded to very little and 2% responded
to not at all.

Interpretation- 69% students responded to a great extent, 17% moderate, 7%

responded to somewhat, 5% responded to very little and 2% responded to not at all

that efforts taken by teachers to inculcate soft skills and employability skills to make

them ready for the world of work.

14. For question 14- 24% students responded to above 90%, 24% agreed to 70%
to 89%, 9% responded to 50 to 69 %, 12% responded to 30% to 49 % and
31% to less than 29%.

Interpretation- 24% students responded to above 90%, 24% agreed to 70% to 89%,

9% responded to 50 to 69 %, 12% responded to 30% to 49 % and 31% to less than

29% that teachers used ICT tools.

15. For question 15- 38% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 7% neutral, 2%
Disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 7% neutral, 2%

Disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that the overall quality of teaching-learning

process in the College is very good.




Bachelor of Commerce

Analysis

Learners have given their responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale. The mode of collection was
survey form.

Option 4:  2.740

Option 3:  1.711

Option 2:  0.327

Option 1: 0.107

Option 0:  0.112

Remarks & Suggestions by Students

One of the Questions which was as given, ‘What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD projector, multi-media, etc. while teaching’ to which the elicited response on the Likert
scale was 17% which suggests an introspection in this regard needs to be done.

Action Taken on the Remarks and Suggestions

As mentioned above, the Institution through its Feedback on Teachers by Students has
analyzed and has taken cognizance of the remarks. The Institution encouraged the faculty to
get themselves thoroughly acquainted with ICT enabled Tools and Internal Quality
Assurance Cell organized a Workshop Titled. All about Google Tools’.
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1. For question 1 — 71% students responded to 85 to 100%, 25% responded to
70 to 84%, 2% responded to 55 to 69% and 2% responded to 30 to 54%.

Interpretation- 71% responded that 85% to 100 % syllabus was covered in the
class, 25% students responded that 70% to 84% covered, 2% responded that 55 to

69% covered and 2% responded that 30 to 54% syllabus was covered in the class.




2. For question 2- 71% students responded to always effective to communicate,
17% responded to sometimes effective, 8% responded to satisfactorily
effective and 3% responded to generally ineffective.

Interpretation- 72% students responded that teachers were always able to effectively

communicate, 17% responded that they were sometimes effective to communicate,

8% responded satisfactorily effective and 3% responded generally ineffective to

communicate with students.

3. For question 3- 36% students responded excellent, 41% responded very good,
20% good and 3% responded fair.

Interpretation- 36% students responded excellent, 41% responded very good, 20%

good and 3% responded fair for the teachers approach for teaching.

4. For question 4- 76% students responded to always fair, 19% agreed upon
usually fair, 2% responded to sometimes unfair, 2% responded to usually
unfair and 1% students responded to unfair.

Interpretation- 76% students responded to always fair, 19% agreed upon usually

fair, 2% responded to sometimes unfair, 2% responded to usually unfair and 1%

students responded to unfair that fairness of the internal evaluation process by the

teacher is always honest and impartial.

5. For question 5- 64% students responded to every time, 27% agreed to

usually, 7% responded to occasionally and 2% responded to never.

Interpretation- 64% students responded to every time, 27% agreed to usually, 7%

responded to occasionally and 2% responded to never that students’ performance in

assignment is usually discussed with them.

6. For question 6- 37% students responded to significantly, 56% agreed to very
well, 3% students responded to moderately, 2% students responded to
marginally and 2% students responded to not at all.

Interpretation- 37% students responded to significantly, 56% agreed to very well,

3% students responded to moderately, 2% students responded to marginally and 2%

students responded to not at all that the teaching and mentoring process in college

facilitates students in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

7. For question 7- 47% students strongly agreed, 46% agreed, 5% were neutral
and 2% disagreed.

Interpretation- From the above graph, it is interpreted that 47% students strongly
agreed, 46% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor disagreed and 2% disagreed that

Institution provided multiple opportunities to learn and grow.




8. For question 8- 66% students responded to every time, 27% agreed upon
usually and 5% occasionally.

Interpretation- In the above graph, it is interpreted that 66% students strongly agreed

and 27% students agreed that teachers informed them about expected competencies,

course outcomes and programme outcomes.

9. For question 9- 54% students strongly agreed on every time, 37% agreed
upon usually, 5% occasionally and 3% responded to never.

Interpretation- In the above graph, it is interpreted that 54% students strongly agreed

that teachers are able to identify student’s weakness and help them to overcome their

issues, 37% respond to usually and 3% responded to occasionally.

10. For question 10- 47% students strongly agreed, 49% agreed, 2% responded
to neutral and 2% students strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 47% students strongly agreed, 49% agreed, 2% responded to neutral

and 2% students strongly disagreed that the institution makes efforts to engage

students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the

teaching learning process.

11. For question 11- 61% students responded to a great extent, 31% responded
to moderate, 5% responded to somewhat moderate, 2% responded to very
little and 1% responded to not at all.

Interpretation- 61% students responded that teachers use student centric methods

such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem- solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences to a great extent, while 31%
responded to moderate, 5% responded to somewhat moderate, 2% responded to very
little and 1% responded to not at all.

12. For question 12- 59% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed, 2% were
neutral, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 59% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed, 2% were neutral, 2%

disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that teachers encourage them to participate in

extra-curricular activities.

13. For question 13- 71% students responded to a great extent, 14% responded
to moderate, 8% responded to somewhat moderate, 5% responded to very
little and 2% responded to not at all.

Interpretation- 71% students responded to a great extent, 14% responded to

moderate, 8% responded to somewhat moderate, 5% responded to very little and 2%




responded to not at all that efforts taken by teachers to inculcate soft skills and

employability skills to make them ready for the world of work.

14. For question 14- 19% students responded to more than 90%, 36% agreed to
70% to 89%, 19% responded to 50% to 69%, 10% responded to 30% to 49
% and 17% to less than 29%.

Interpretation- 19% students responded to more than 90%, 36% agreed to 70% to

89%, 19% responded to 50% to 69%, 10% responded to 30% to 49 % and 17% to less

than 29% that teachers use ICT tools.

15. For question 15- 41% students strongly agreed, 54% agreed, 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 41% students strongly agreed, 54% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor

disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that the overall quality of teaching-learning

process in the College is very good.




Bachelor of VVocation

Analysis

Learners have given their responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale. The mode of collection was
survey form.

Option 4:  1.790

Option 3:  1.723

Option 2:  0.990

Option 1: 0.304

Option 0:  0.190

Remarks & Suggestions by Students

One of the Questions which was as given, ‘What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD projector, multi-media, etc. while teaching’ to which the elicited response on the Likert
scale was 20% which suggests an introspection in this regard needs to be done.

Action Taken on the Remarks and Suggestions

As mentioned above, the Institution through its Feedback on Teachers by Students has
analyzed and has taken cognizance of the remarks. The Institution encouraged the faculty to
get themselves thoroughly acquainted with ICT enabled Tools and Internal Quality
Assurance Cell organized a Workshop Titled, ‘All about Google Tools’.
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1. For question 1 — 40% students responded to 85 to 100%, 20% responded to
70 to 84%, 26% responded to 55 to 69%, 3% % responded to 30 to 54% and
11% responded to below 30%.

Interpretation- 40% students responded to 85 to 100%, 20% responded to 70 to

84%, 26% responded to 55 to 69%, 3% responded to 30 to 54% and 11% responded

to below 30% syllabus was covered in the class.




2. For question 2- 54% students responded that teachers were always effective
to communicate, 11% responded to sometimes effective, 26% responded to
satisfactorily, 6% responded to generally ineffective and 3% responded to
very poor in communication.

Interpretation- 54% students responded that teachers were always effective to

communicate, 11% responded to sometimes effective, 26% responded to

satisfactorily, 6% responded to generally ineffective and 3% responded to very poor
in communication that teachers were sometimes effectively able to communicate to
those teachers were ineffective to communicate.

3. For question 3- 26% students responded excellent, 23% very good, 43% good
and 9% fair.

Interpretation- 26% students responded excellent, 23% very good, 43% good and

9% fair for the teachers approach to teaching.

4. For question 4- 43% students responded to always fair, 40% to usually fair,
11% to sometimes unfair and 6% to usually unfair for the evaluation process
by teachers.

Interpretation- 43% students responded to always fair, 40% to usually fair, 11% to

sometimes unfair and 6% to usually unfair for the evaluation process by teachers that

fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teacher is always honest and

impartial.

5. For question 5- 40% students responded to every time, 40% agreed to
usually, 17% to occasionally and 3% to never.

Interpretation- 40% students responded to every time, 40% agreed to usually, 17%

to occasionally and 3% to never that students’ performance in assignment is usually

discussed with them.

6. For question 6- 23% students responded to significantly, 57% to very well,
14% responded to moderately, 3% to marginally and 3% to not at all.

Interpretation- 23% students responded to significantly, 57% to very well, 14%

responded to moderately, 3% to marginally and 3% to not at all that the teaching and

mentoring process in college facilitates students in cognitive, social and emotional

growth.

7. For question 7- 26% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 20% were

neutral, 9% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.




Interpretation- 26% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 20% were neutral, 9%

disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that Institution provided multiple opportunities

to learn and grow, 33% agreed.

8. For question 8- 37% students responded to every time, 34% to usually, 26%
to occasionally and 3% to responded to never.

Interpretation- 37% students responded to every time, 34% to usually, 26% to

occasionally and 3% to responded to never that teachers informed them about

expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

9. For question 9- 40% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 20% were
neutral and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- In the above graph, it is interpreted that 40% students strongly

agreed, 37% agreed, 20% were neutral and 3% strongly disagreed that teachers are

able to identify student’s weakness and help them to overcome their issues.

10. For question 10- 31% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 17% were
neutral and 11% disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 17% were neutral and

11% disagreed that the institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring,

review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

11. For question 11- 46% students responded to a great extent, 26% to moderate,
20% to somewhat and 6% to very little and 3% to not at all.

Interpretation- 46% students responded to a great extent, 26% to moderate, 20% to

somewhat and 6% to very little and 3% to not at all that teachers use student centric

methods such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem- solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

12. For question 12- 40% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 9% were
neutral and 8% disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 9% were neutral and 8%

disagreed that teachers encourage them to participate in extra-curricular activities.

13. For question 13- 40% students responded to a great extent, 26% responded
to moderate, 23% to somewhat, 8% to very little and 3% to not at all.

Interpretation- 40% students responded to a great extent, 26% to moderate, 23% to

somewhat, 8% to very little and 3% to not at all that efforts taken by teachers to

inculcate soft skills and employability skills to make them ready for the world of

work.




14. For question 14- 20% students responded to more than 90%, 26% agreed to
70% to 89%, 20% responded to 50% to 69%, 14% to 30-49% and 20% to
below 29%.

Interpretation- 20% students responded to more than 90%, 26% agreed to 70% to

89%, 20% responded to 50% to 69%, 14% to 30-49% and 20% to below 29% that

teachers use ICT tools.

15. For question 15- 31% students strongly agreed, 51% agreed, 6% were
neutral, 9% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% students strongly agreed, 51% agreed, 6% were neutral, 9%

disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the overall quality of teaching-learning

process in the College is very good.




Appendix — Student Satisfaction Survey Sample Form

Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya

I3 2022—23
foemeft aMRmT wderor

(Institutional Student Satisfaction Survey / Exit Feedback)

Gender - ] Female ] Male [ Transgender

What Programme are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor’s )]  b) Master’s [ ]

What subject are you currently pursuing?

a)Arts [l b) Commerce [l c) Science [l d) Professional B e) Other [

Note - Please tick [1the responses you think are true to the best of your
knowledge.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
T DI Cah IPATMAHH gof HRogTd A,

4 -85 100%
3-70784%

2 —-55769%
1-30754%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Rt aviciel Fararen el HI g
4 — g9 gRIHeRG
3 — & Y aRvBRS
2 — ®ad URUTHGRS
1— IR ARG RS
0- ®R dEe Hargdrel!

3. The teachers’s approach to teaching can be best described as-
Rreteptar aiid R favamaradar e 91 7.
4 — 3ify I
3 — BR AT
2 — ATl
1-3s
0 -—are

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
T Feaip-Taraa Rrerpiar OBy,
4 — SE¥rE TS
3 — WEIRY: JrETS
2 — Bl BEll urHfiD
1 — R e




0— i

5. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
JAMUT AER DHoled] WRITATAGHT Aonel Rierd ==l dxard .
4 —gJH Il
3 -9
2 — Ui / pefl—ehell
1 — SarerAS®
0 — TR

6. The teaching and mentoring process in your Institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

AeTfaeerardier Rieror anfor Arfee™ Wt STuvr AMTSiG T Wawes [AHRIaTd! Aerad 3ed S,

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0 —Notatall

7. The Institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
ARIfaeerar hd Rieromarada, ruurd |qaii= e sme Al Suael do faear ST

4 — quigoT [EAd

3 — \gHd

2 — 91 F8Hd T A8 Hd
1 — areEqd

0 — goiyor aRFedd

8. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

AT TUelIT &, STRITAHH SO SFRIADAGA BIOTRT Bl T &I HEHI ATIeTeAT T HRATT
FT.

4 — TP qb
3—3eq

2 — Ui® / Bef—pmeht
1 — 3yarercAs

0 — FeAr

9. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Rt MU HHARAT FHGIGT B AT §X PRUATHGHI AMTell AT BT
4 — g% I
3 —4ad
2 — arifie / efl—apelt
1 — SuareTHS
0 — o=

10. The Institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.

faremeafar <N, YRMEd® AT SFEATIHIT T GUROT HROATT AfhAd eI TRl Hd Bl

4 — guigor HEea

3 — 8Hd

2 — 41 gHd AT I8

1 — sresa

0 — gofuor sRvEHd

11. The Institution/ teachers use student centric methods , such as experiential learning , participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences




TARTCHD, FEHNTcHD 121807 07 AT AISAvarREdT, el d=Id uesclial SUdN IHERZIE]

AT AT PRUAM R1eres SN0 TREATBT Hell Sl BrI?
4 — gt gI Rt
3 — Y TIS HRAT
2 — HTET YAV YIS HRaTd
1 - %R HH I A
0 - rfoerd v &a ATl

12. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
fIerd JMUI IR SUGHIHEY AHTN BI0TATS! WIHTEId el
4 — quiur Head
3 — agad
2 — A1 HEHd A I8
1 — sreHd

0 — yoiyor arFewd

13. Efforts are made by the Institute /teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
=TT RMEERIG ST S0 W ©Td STAIe! Hedl $Ieed, RSae diered 3o FagR Sreredrl
AT AT JMOT {ReTeh T brare.

4 — gl gI BT

3 — Y YIS BT

2 — HTel YHOTA YT HRATd
1 — %R HH T HIATT

0 - IfmE e Hd A8

14. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multi-media, etc. while
teaching.

ferfaaim LCD Projector, Multi-media SIRIREIT ST 9T0R dicl <ad Ield drard

90 THHITAT AR

70 I 89 TID

50 < 69 TID

30 o 49 TID

29 T YT FHHI
15. The overall quality of teaching — learning process in your institute is very good.

YT ARTAENrdTcde AT SMOT R UfhaT YHheax IR aiTell 318

4 — quigor HEad

3 — \gHd

2 — =T FEHd AT ITAgHd

1 — aRyeHa

0 — gofuor srTeHd
Give three observations/ suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning experience. sreamg=r=i
AT SrezrTl Ufshan a7fdres er AT YoraTgel HRUITATS! fo gar Mor f+iReror Aiean




Sample Online Form for Student Satisfaction Survey

fAaTqR HETdeney, f9argR a3 2022-23
faremff gameng gder

VANMAAAAN  MAAAAAAAAAASAAMAAAAAA,  VARAANAA

(Institutional Student Satisfaction
Survey / Exit Feedback)

Form description

Full Name of the Student %
(faremeaf gof Tma)

Short answer text

Age (@) %

Short answer text

What Programme are you pursuing now?
(ST JFe! SRIOTT HRIHHTET UTSYRTAT R STETd?)
Bachelor's

Master's

What faculty do you belong to? *
(8t Tea stvra faenamad fea SeTa?)

Arts
Commerce
Science
Professional

Other




Class %

Short answer text

Gender 4%

Male
Female

Other

Aadhar Id number/Student Id number %

Short answer text

Mobile Number 4

Short answer text

E-mail Id %

Short answer text

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

(anfa Hift zaah sramHshA guf dRuard $e?)

4 - 8510 100% (853 100%)

3 - 7010 84% (70 & 84%)

2 - 5510 69% (55d 69%)

1- 30 to 54% (30 & 54%)

0 —Below 30% (30 % =&1 @redl)




How well were the teachers able to

communicate?
(Rrerepilt anidier Harer Sieft ensft gidi?)

4 - Always effective (FgHa uRuaRS)

3 — Sometimes effective (i weft TRUTHERS)
2 — Satisfactorily (URuTHSRS)

1- Generally ineffective (IT4RUE: SURUMHGRS)

0- Very poor in communication (Faredieiaed hRd drsc)

The teacher’s approach to teaching can be best *

described as-
(Rrerertan anifa fRIefavaTeTaaar gete a1 HhR ITF of oar ag)

4~ Excellent (31fd 3w#)

3 - Very good (%R =i7Ta)
2 — Good (FiTre)

1 - Fair (1)

0- Poor (atge)

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by *

the teachers.

(sienfa FeaierTaTad fRxeretar arTforEHYo.)
4 - Always fair (3g+t= uramofie)
3 — Usually fair (Sramura: umamofies)
2 — Sometimes unfair (&<t Fff smmATEfE)

1 = Usually unfair (STaRora: simmaTofie)

0- Unfair (smmaTufies)




Was your performance in assignments

discussed with you?
(ST ATER Sheted WreaTaTEEard smgurift a=f sirel #1?)

4 - Every time (Y 331)

3 - Usually (g¢a)

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (WTefies/weff-ameft)
1 — Rarely (3{UaTgrcieh)

0- Never (@eframrg)

The teaching and mentoring process in your
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth.
(weTfeenerardia freror snfor Fmfefa wehrar smoors gmmstie snfor e Aamarard! geraes smea.)

4 - Significantly (wefofia)

3 - Very well (Tg =i7Ta)

2 — Moderately (ATthes WHIUTE)
1 - Marginally (feate)

0- Not at all (sifSiama 71gl)

*

The institution provides multiple opportunities

to learn and grow.
(FerfeTaammTtha fRrerongiads, smgvny gaffi faewmarar sFhe Gt Iudsy s et sam)

4 - Strongly agree (gofatt @g=q)
3 - Agree (HgH4d)

2 — Neutral (A1 @gad AT 31EgHd)
1 - Disagree (3/9gHd)

0- Strongly disagree (qofuvt srgHq)




Teachers inform you about your Expected
Competencies, Course outcomes and Program

outcomes.

(fRrereh STueaTdier Srdefid emdT, ST3aTEehH SfOT STATHSHATIH IV et (-rsa=dt gl Sefd simaearer
AT hdTd.)

4 - Every time (U aat)

3 - Usually (92a)

2- Occasionally/Sometimes (ursfies/aeft-ameft)
1 — Rarely (319aTercieh)

0- Never (aefraa1gl)

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses *

and help you to overcome them.
(fRrerer SMIATAe HHARAT THSIGH 93 T G HRUATHEHIT T Fed hedrd.)

4 - Every time (9 aa51)

3 - Usually (ga)

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes (WTgies/&eft-aneft)
1 — Rarely (3{udrereien)

0 - Never (=181




The institution makes effort to engage
students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the

Teaching Learning Process.
(Fremeatar &ava, qRTadie STfOT STeaTuTd Hdd RO ShevgTl Uichid SeIT Gg4Rt e Ud.)

4 - Strongly agree (Quiutt 9gHd)
3 — Agree (Hg#4d)

2 — Neutral (471 9gHd T 3/ 9gHd)
1 - Disagree (319gHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (quiutl 3r¥gHd)

The Institution/ teachers use Student Centric  *

Methods , such as Experiential Learning,

Participative Learning and Problem Solving
Methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.

(VT s, T TTIceh fRreror enfor aaan Sisfavarareen, faenf d=ia geeiiar g R
NG IAd vaTHed A&k SO HRIATET el STral.)

4 - To a great extent (gof T &eard)

3 — Moderate (T3¥ U0 &dTd)

2 — Some what (STg! THTUIG Tdc ehdTd)
1 = Very little (AR &Hf 5 Hedrd)

0 - Not at all (sifSi=Ta g &eiq A1g)




Teachers encourage you to participate in

Extracurricular Activities.
(fretep MUUT SrUTHAR IUHHTHED Tt gHoaTaTd! UicTgid ehidrd.)

4 - Strongly agree (gufatt @g=q)
3 - Agree (GgH4d)

2 — Neutral (47 9854 AT 3/€9gad)
1 - Disagree (379gqd)

0 - Strongly disagree (gufuut s/gHq)

Efforts are made by the Institute /teachers to

inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(T HTagRIeh ST [T UTHd gTd TS Ge st hi2red, fSta dlred Sfol 2agR shirrear=n
HIGHTGA AT AT0T A&7 TF Hrd.)

4 - To a great extent (guf g &eard)

3 — Moderate (q3¥ 9T &dld)

2 — Some what (T8l FHTUNT T shdld)
1 = Very little (R & 50 heard)

0 - Not at all (sifSi=Td vae Hid A1E)

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

(fRresfaai= LCD, Projector, Multimedia gt SE1e=TaT arur didt edd et Hedrd.)
4 — Above 90% (90 cereri=aT aR)
3 - 70 - 89% (70 & 89 <)
2 - 50 - 69% (50 & 69 <)
1 - 30 - 49% (30 & 49 za)

0 - Below 29% (29 e dei aeft)

*




The overall quality of Teaching — Learning

Process in your Institute is very good.
(e AgTdEnaaTdiet sreqTaTe SiTfor srema-it ufehar Taher BR TivTedT 311g.)
B 7 U o Y

4 -Strongly agree (quiuvt @g9q)
3 — Agree (Hg44d)

2 — Neutral (A1 9884 AT 319g4d)
1 - Disagree (3/9gHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (quiutt 3r¥gHd)

Give three observation/ suggestions to improve
the overall Teaching — Learning experience.

(SreATgAT ITfOT Sreg=Tr=t Ufehar a1fder Tere Smfor

Tl SHRUATETST fae o= srifor fARkerot Aiear.)

Long answer text




Sample Online form submitted by student

Responses cannot be edited

fHeaTgR wgTideme™, fHarqr ¥3: 2022-23 faemeft
T TdeToT (Institutional
Student Satisfaction Survey / Exit Feedback)

* Indicates required question

Full Name of the Student *
(foremeaf= gof am)

Ahefaj Afroz Khan Pathan

What Programme are you pursuing now?

(SHTaT JFET RIOTT SHIRISRHTIT UTEYRTET Shd 3T ?)

(® Bachelor's

) Master's

What faculty do you belong to? o
(w6t Tea vt e fRiehd smgrda?)
) Arts
) Commerce
@ Science
() Professional

) Other




Class *

BSC 3rd Year

Gender *

® Male

Female

Other:

Aadhar |d number/Student Id number *

666706052273

Mobile Number *

7218786177

E-mail Id *

ahefajpathan1216@gmail.com

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

(aTia it ek SrvaTIshA gof dRudTd S1el?)

@® 4-8510100% (853 100%)

3 =70 to 84% (70 & 84%)
2 - 551069% (55d 69%)
1- 30 to 54% (30 d 54%)

0 —Below 30% (30 % =1 @redt)




How well were the teachers able to communicate? *
(FRrerepi=ht amidier Tarer ieft eeft gidi?)
® 4 - Always effective (geita aRummHeHRS)

3 — Sometimes effective (a¢ft weft aRumHSRS)

2 - Satisfactorily (qRuHSRS)

1- Generally ineffective (GT4RUIE: STURUTHEGRS)

0- Very poor in communication (Sarggiciiaed R dise)

The teacher’s approach to teaching can be best described as-  *

(Rrerentan amifa Rsfvarareaar geiela a1 uHR I quid Hear ds)

(® 4- Excellent (a1far 3wm)
3 = Very good (%R =i7Te)
2 — Good (=irer)
1 = Fair (31e)

0- Poor (arge)

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. *

(Sicrfa Heaich-TaTerd fugrear urHTfoTeRToT.)

@ 4 - Always fair (gefta smaTofien)

3 = Usually fair (SmerRora: ummofies)
2 — Sometimes unfair (eeft Feft smmmATOfteR)
1 = Usually unfair (QremRord: rurHTofies)

0- Unfair (smwmamofies)




Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? *
(SITIUT AER ShetedT WG srgurieft T=f et &r?)

® 4 - Every time (Ve 3e81)

3 = Usually (g¢a)
) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes (Wrfier/ameft-anef)
1 — Rarely (31udrercHeh)

0- Never (shefi=TeY)

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

(rerfareerardier Rreror anfor anfesfa uhiar smuura gmrsfies enfor wiaier fasmrarard) geres smd.)
(® 4 - Significantly (wiermfra)

3 = Very well (Ju 9171et)

2 — Moderately (AT%es THTUT)

1 = Marginally (fahetes)

) 0- Not at all (s1fStara Arg)

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. %

(TerfaereramThd fRreomdtaad, sy gaifi= e s et Iueey de et Srard)

(® 4 - Strongly agree (gufgt @gHq)
3 — Agree (HgHd)
2 — Neutral (A1 9gHd =1 31HgHA)
1 — Disagree (31&gHd)

0- Strongly disagree (gufuot srEgHq)




Teachers inform you about your Expected Competencies, Course outcomes and Program outcomes. *
(Fveren SiTueaTdter Srdefta &FdT, SITHshA STTON ATHRATGA BIUTRI el (Asd<i g1 deHid STuedra ga-T
EIGIGH)
(® 4 - Every time (v 3a81)
) 3 - Usually (5¢a)
2- Occasionally/Sometimes (JT<iifich/ameft-apeft)

1 — Rarely (379a1eTcHeh)

0- Never (shefiT=TeY)

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *
(FRrereh STUT HHIRAT FHSIGH TH T G HRUGTHGHI ST HEd hedrd.)

@ 4 - Every time (Y 31)

3 = Usually (g¢a)
2 = Occasionally/Sometimes (Sriifien/deft-pefl)
1 — Rarely (31garerceh)

) 0 — Never (@efiamg))

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the Teaching Learning Process.
(Feremeaf S, gRTaciieT STIfOr ST Tdd JURUT hRoaT=aT Ufthdd TeAT TgHHfl e 9d.)

(® 4 - Strongly agree (gufut @gHq)
() 3 - Agree (dgdd)
2 — Neutral (A1 9gHd AT 3(9gHd)
1 — Disagree (31¥gHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (gufuut 317gHa)




The Institution/ teachers use Student Centric Methods, such as Experiential Learning, Participative *
Learning and Problem Solving Methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

(TRITIcH e, HE WIS 18707 Sn1foy T Stefavarareen, faeneff d=ia uwhiar IuahT Rervarar srera
I7d oW fRreren Sfor TR et STdT.)

(® 4 - Toa great extent (quf yge &arq)
3 — Moderate (38 U &hidrd)
) 2 - Some what (ehTg! SHTUTTT T eheaTd)
1 = Very little (%R &H e heard)

0 — Not at all (31fSiaTd et &H3d A8

Teachers encourage you to participate in Extracurricular Activities. *

(freren SITIUTIY ST9ATHAR IUSHATHED TEHTT GIoaTaTS! MchTeid hedld.)

(® 4 - Strongly agree (gofuot @gHq)
() 3 -Agree (9gdd)
2 — Neutral (41 9gHd AT 31HgHd)
1 — Disagree (319gHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (qofqut s EgHd)

Efforts are made by the Institute /teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills *
to make you ready for the world of work.

(FreTeT ATERIeh ST FATUT UT SgTd gITTS! |t hiLied, fSia- ahlred 3ol eagR shisredredr HIeIHTH
T 31for fR1eres TRret shedTd.)

® 4 -Toa great extent (quf 7ge FaTq)
) 3 - Moderate (& U SedTd)
2 — Some what (STE! THIUTIA U hRdTd)

1 = Very little (%R & yae &)

() 0 - Not at all (3ifS=Td v Hdta 1)




What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

(fRresfaai=T LCD, Projector, Multimedia gIRIRZAT SHTYATET aT0R didt ads {181 shdrd.)

(® 4 - Above 90% (90 zeFarieaT aR)
3 - 70 - 89% (70 & 89 o)
2 - 50 - 69% (50 & 69 k)
) 1 -30 - 49% (30 & 49 zas)

0 — Below 29% (29 zarT Qe ahHt)

The overall quality of Teaching — Learning Process in your Institute is very good. *

(STmueaT HEIfaaTerTdieT SIEATuATH! SIOT STt Hfehar Udhar iR AfTelt 3118.)

(® 4 -Strongly agree (gofudt @rgaa)
3 — Agree (¥gHqd)
2 — Neutral (A1 9gHad AT 37HgHd)
1 — Disagree (319gHd)

0 - Strongly disagree (gofgut s/ ¥gHd)

Give three observation/ suggestions to improve the overall Teaching — Learning experience.

(SreaTuAT=h 3oy sreagATht ufshar sifdres darm sfor quramquf sRuarard) fa= gemr sifor ARerot Aiear.)

| Am Happy Teacher Is So Good
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